## 506065037 05/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOU GUIDONG	05/11/2020
XU JIE	05/11/2020
LI JUNHUI	05/11/2020
LIU WEIHAO	05/09/2020
YING YALI	05/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG TAOTAO VEHICLES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.10, XINYUAN ROAD, XINBI STREET
City:	JINYUN COUNTY, LISHUI, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	321403

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29652135	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123736900 **Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5220.099US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. KNAPP
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Knapp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5220\_99\_assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052692 FRAME: 0153 source=5220\_99\_assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052692 FRAME: 0154

Attorney Dkt. No.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Lou Guidong, Xu Jie, Li Junhul, Liu Weihao, and Ying Yali

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"). Assignor invented one or more certain inventions

described in a United States Patent Application entitled All Terrain Vehicle (the "Application"),

which was executed concurrently herewith.

ZHEJIANG TAOTAO VEHICLES CO., LTD., a corporation having its principal place of

business at No.10 Xinyuan Road, Xinbi Street, Jinyun County, Lishui, Zhejiang Province,

321403, China ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be

granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assign, the entire right, little, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any

Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues,

reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly

in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application

(collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights

are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary

or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the

Page 1

**REEL: 052692 FRAME: 0155** 

Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date:	2010 5-11	Signature 45	
		Lon Guidong	
Date:	2020.5.11	Signature <u>vij. 4.</u>	
		Xu Jie	
		100 miles (100 miles (	
Date:	22251	Signature <u> </u>	
		Li Junhui	9
			× ×
		200	
Date:	10105M	为维奴 Signature	
	A STATE OF THE STA	Liu Weihao	
Date:	WN.51	Signature FFF	100
		Ying Yali	

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 052692 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 05/18/2020**